

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 173 of 2026****SHIVBARAN CHAKRADHARI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23/01/2026	Mr. Abhipriy Bajpai, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. Vivek Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the Respondent/ State. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Call for the record of the trial Court. Though, the appellants have been acquitted from the offence of SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, yet this Court deem it appropriate to issue notice to the complainant before hearing the application for suspension of sentence. Registry is directed to issue notice to the complainant for his appearance before this Court either in person or through virtual mode with the help of concerned DLSA. List this case on 10.02.2026 for consideration on I.A. No. 01. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
sagrika	