



2026:CGHC:18616

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 173 of 2026

SHIVBARAN CHAKRADHARI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Shri Chandrikaditya Pandey, counsel for the appellants. Ms. Priya Sharma, P.L. for the State/respondent. With the consent of the parties, the matter is heard finally. Judgment dictated in open Court. Signed and dated separately. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	